
TheJournalof

VOLUME237 PHARMACOLOGY

@ AND EXPERIMENTAL THERAPEUTI Cs

CONTENTS

Effects of SQ 26,533 on Reperfusion Arrhythmias, ST-Segment Elevation and on Infarct Size in Anesthetized
Dogs. R. K. Saini, I. E. Fulmor, C. S. Parham and M. J. Antonaccio 1

Bepridil Block of Cardiac Calcium and Sodium Channels. A. Yatani, A. M. Brown and A. Schwartz 9

Roles for Ca@ and Cyclic AMP in Mediating the Cardiotonic Actions of Isomazole (LY175326). J. Scott Hayes,
Nancy Bowling, G. Donald Pollock and David W. Robertson 18

Effect of Nialamide on the Metabolism of Dopamine Injected into the Nucleus Accumbens of Old Rats. Kelley M.
Cousin, Michael C. Gerald and Norman J. Uretsky 25

A Comparative Study of the Induction of Epidermal Hyperplasia by Natural and Synthetic Retinoids. Michael J.
Connor, Richard E. Ashton and Nicholas J. Lowe 31

In Vivo Actions of a Calcium Channel Blocker (Nimodipine) on the Cerebrovascular Response to Infused
5-Hydroxytryptamine. Thomas A. McCalden, Norio Tanahashi, Raghu G. Nath, Louise Coleman and John S. Meyer . . . . 36

Effects of Bepridil and Diltiazem on [3H]Nitrendipine Binding to Canine Cardiac Sarcolemma. Potentiation of
Pharmacological Effects of Nitrendipine by Bepridil. Joseph L. Balwierczak, Ingrid L. Grupp, Gunter Grupp and Arnold
Schwartz 40

U50,488, a Highly Selective Kappa Opioid: Anticonvulsant Profile in Rats. Frank C. Tortella, Lydia Robles and
John W. Holaday 49

Antinociceptive Activity of Salmon Calcitonin Injected Intraventricularly in Mice: Modulation of Morphine
Antinociception. Sandra P. Welch, Cary W. Cooper and William L. Dewey 54

Direct Effect of Ethanol on Adrenocorticotropin (ACTH) Release in Vitro. Eva Redei, Berrilyn J. Branch and Anna
Newman Taylor 59

Spinal Release of Immunoreactive Met-Enkephalin by Intraventricular Beta-Endorphin and Its Analogs
in Anesthetized Rats. Liang-Fu Tseng, John F. Towel! and James M. Fujimoto 65

Modification of Morphine Tolerance by Behavioral Variables. Christine A. Sannerud and Alice M. Young 75

Endothelium-Dependent Gender Differences in the Response of the Rat Pulmonary Artery to the Thromboxane
Mimic (U46619). Cynthia M. Cunard, Yvonne T. Maddox and Peter W. Ramwe!l 82

Cardiovascular Responses to the Stimulation of Alpha- 1 and Alpha-2 Adrenoceptors in the Conscious Dog.
Owen L. Woodman and Stephen F. Vatner 86

Effects of Ethanol on Stimulated Inositol Phospholipid Hydrolysis in Rat Brain. Rueben A. Gonzales, Cynthia Theiss
and Fulton T. Crews 92

Effects of Calcium Channel Entry Blockers, Nifedipine and Nilvadipine, on Colonic Motor Activity. Frank C. Barone,
Raymond F. White, Herbert S. Ormsbee III and Martin A. Wasserman 99

Effect of Aging on Drug-Metabolizing Enzymes Important in Acetaminophen Elimination. Raymond E. Ga!insky,
Robert E. Kane and Michael R. Franklin 107

Bronchodilator Activity of a Nonxanthine Phosphodiesterase Inhibitor; 2,4-Diamino-5-Cyano-6-Bromopyridine
(Compound I). Peter F. Smith, W. Joseph Thompson, Christoph de HaÃ«n,Marilyn Ha!onen, John D. Palmer and
David G. Johnson 114

Characteristics of Tolerance, Recovery from Tolerance and Cross-Tolerance for Cocaine Used as a Discriminative
Stimulus. D. M. Wood and M. W. Emmett-Oglesby 120

Pharmacokinetics and Pharmacodynamics of Subcutaneous Naltrexone Pellets in the Rat. Byron C. Yoburn, Alan H.
Cohen and Charles E. Inturrisi 126

Actions of Phencyclidine on the Action Potential and Membrane Currents of Single Guinea-Pig Myocytes.
R. W. Hadley and J. R. Hume 131

Catecholaminergic Regulation of Opiate-Stimulated Growth Hormone Secretion in the Developing Rat. Lisa A. Bero
and Cynthia M. Kuhn 137

Contents Continued on it'

YZLrG@SK@7@8JL(@

 at A
SPE

T
 Journals on A

pril 10, 2024
jpet.aspetjournals.org

D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jpet.aspetjournals.org/


Contents Continued from tu

Vascular Vasopressin Receptors Mediate Inhibition of Beta Adrenergic Receptor-Induced Cyclic AMP Accumula
tion. Ponnal Nambi, Matthew Whitman, Frans L. Stamen and Stanley T. Crooke 143

Cholecystokinin Octapeptides Alter the Release of Endogenous Dopamine from the Rat Nucleus Accumbens in
Vitro. Mark Voigt, Rex Y. Wang and Thomas C. Westfall 147

Thermodynamic Properties of Agonist Interactions with the Beta Adrenergic Receptor-Coupled Adenylate Cyclase
System. I. High- and Low-Affinity States of Agonist Binding to Membrane-Bound Beta Adrenergic Receptors.
Margarita L. Contreras, Barry B. Wolfe and Perry B. Molinoff 154

Thermodynamic Properties of Agonist Interactions with the Beta Adrenergic Receptor-Coupled Adenylate Cyclase
System. II. Agonist Binding to Soluble Beta Adrenergic Receptors. Margarita L. Contreras, Barry B. Wolfe and
Perry B. Molinoff 165

Adenosine and Muscarinic Cholinergic Receptors Attenuate Cyclic AMP Accumulation by Different Mechanisms
in 1321N1 Astrocytoma Cells. Arlene R. Hughes and T. Kendall Harden 173

Effects of d-Amphetamine and Dopamine Synthesis Inhibitors on Dopamine and Acetylcholine Neurotransmission
in the Striatum. I. Release in the Absence of Vesicular Transmitter Stores. Eric M. Parker and LUigi X. Cubeddu . . 179

Effects of d-Amphetamine and Dopamine Synthesis Inhibitors on Dopamine and Acetyicholine Neurotranamission
in the Striatum. II. Release in the Presence of Vesicular Transmitter Stores. Eric M. Parker and Luigi X. Cubeddu 193

Effect of DL-2-Mercaptomethyl-3-GuanithnoethylthioprOpanOic Acid on the Blood Pressure Response to Vasoactive
Substances. Helio C. Salgado, Oscar A. Carretero, A. Guillermo Scicli and Robert D. Murray 204

Parasympathetic Stimulation as a Mechanism for Platelet-Activating Factor-Induced Contractile Response in the
Lung. Norma P. Stimler-Gerard 209

Comparison of Drug Responses in Vivo and in Vitro in Airways of Dogs with and without Airway Hyperrespon
siveness. Hall Downes, Daniel R. Austin, Christine M. Parks and Carol A. Hirshman 214

A Low Molecular Weight Lead-Binding Protein in Brain Attenuates Lead Inhibition of @-Aminolevulinic Acid
Dehydratase: Comparison with a Renal Lead-Binding Protein. Peter L. Goering, Prakash Mistry and Bruce A. Fowler 220

Monocrotaline Pyrrole-Induced Cardiopulmonary Toxicity Is Not Altered by Metergoline or Ketanserin. Patricia
E. Ganey, K. Hilliker Sprugel, Kaelyn E. Boner and RObertA. Roth 226

Comparative Electropharmacology of Mexiletine, Lidocaine and Quinidine in a Canine Purkinje Fiber Model.
Graham H. Burke, James E. Loukides and Neil D. Berman 232

Presynaptic Alpha-2 Adrenoceptor Activation and Coupling of the Receptor-Presynaptic Effector System in the
Perfused Rat Heart: Affinity and Efficacy of Phenethylamines and Imidazoline Derivatives. H. Fuder, H.-J. Braun
and R. Schimkus 237

Inhibition of Angiotensin-Converting Enzyme with Quinapril (CI-906): Investigation of Antihypertensive Macha
nisms in Spontaneously Hypertensive Rats. P. SÃ¤ynavÃ¤lammi,I. PÃ´rati,A.-K. Nurmi, E. SeppÃ¤lÃ¤,T. MetsÃ£-KetelÃ¤,
L. Tuomisto, V. Manninen and H. Vapaatalo 246

Respiratory Effects of Morphine in Awake Unrestrained Rats. R. H. W. M. van den Hoogen and F. C. Colpaert 252

Ethanol Inhibition of Codeine and Morphine Metabolism in Isolated Rat Hepatocytes. Egil Bodd, Christian A. Drevon,
Nils Kveseth, Harald Olsen and JÃ¸rgMÃ¸rland 260

Cholinergic and GABAergic Regulation of Dopamine Beta-Hydroxylase Activity in the Adrenal Gland of the Rat.
L. Lima and T. L. Sourkes 265

Interactions between Cyclophosphamide and Doxorubicin Metabolism in Rats. II. Effect of Cyclophosphamide
on the Aldoketoreductase System. P. Dodion, S. R. Akman, J. M. Tamburini, C. E. Riggs, Jr., 0. M. Colvin and
N. R. Bachur 271

Beta Agonist-Induced Desensitization in Pig Bronchus. Roy G. Goldie, Domemco Spina and James W. Paterson 275

Effects of Pregnancy on the Toxicity and Metabolism of Acetaminophen in Mice. Dominique Larrey, Philippe Letteron,
Armelle Foliot, Veronique Descatoire, Claude Degott, Jean Geneve, Marina Tine! and Dominique Pe@aayre 283

Effects of Hydralazine on Streptozotocin-Induced Diabetic Rats: Prevention of Hyperlipidemia and Improvement
in Cardiac Function. Brian Rodrigues, Ramesh K. Goyal and John H. McNeil 292

Gastric Mucosal Erosion Due to a Mucosal Ischemia Produced by Thromboxane A,-Like Substance in Rats Under
Water-Immersion Stress. Hisato Kitagawa, Kazuyoshi Kurahashi and Motohatsu Fujiwara 300

Affinity of Various Purine Nucleosides for Adenosine Receptors on Purified Myenteric Varicosities Compared to
Their Efficacy as Presynaptic Inhibitors of Acetyicholine Release. F. L. Christofi and M. A. Cook 305

Comparison of the Effects of Muscarine and Vasopressin on Inositol Phospholipid Metabolism in the Superior
Cervical Ganglion of the Rat. Joel Horwitz, Conwell H. Anderson and RObertL. Perlman 312

Electrophysiologic, Antiarrhythmic and Cardiovascular Actions of UM3O1, a Quaternary Ammonium Compound.
John K. Gibson, Eugene Patterson and Benedict R. Luccheai 318

Contents Continued on u

 at A
SPE

T
 Journals on A

pril 10, 2024
jpet.aspetjournals.org

D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jpet.aspetjournals.org/


Contents Continued from iv

GABAergic Regulation of Enkephalin in Rat Striatum: Alterations in Met5-Enkephalin Level, Precursor Content
and Preproenkephalin Messenger RNA Abundance. Subbiah P. Sivam and Jau-Shyong Hong 326

Differential Effects of Methacholine and Leukotriene D4 on Cyclic Nucleotide Content and Isoproterenol
Induced Relaxation in the Opossum Trachea. Theodore J. Torphy, Miriam Burman, Lester W. Schwartz and Martin A.
Wasserman 332

Effects of Cysteine Pro-Drugs on Acetaminophen-Induced Hepatotoxicity. George A. Hazelton, Jerry J. Hjelle and
Curtis D. Klaassen

AUTHOR INDEX

341

Akman, S. R., 271
Anderson, C. H., 312
Antonaccio, M. J., 1
Ashton, R E., 31
Austin, D. R., 214
Bachur, N. R., 271
Balwierczak, J. L., 40
Barone, F. C., 99
Berman, N. D., 232
Bern, L. A., 137
Bodd, E., 260

Bowling, N., 18
Branch, B. J., 59
Braun, H.-J., 237
Brown, A. M., 9
Burke, G. H., 232
Burman, M., 332
Carretero, 0. A., 204
Christofi, F. L., 305
Cohen, A. H., 126
Coleman, L., 36
Colpaert, F. C., 252
Colvin, 0. M., 271
Connor, M. J., 31
Contreras, M. L., 154, 165
Cook, M. A., 305
Cooper, C. W., 54
Cousin, K. M., 25
Crews, F. T., 92

Crooke, S. T., 143
Cubeddu, L. X., 179, 193
Cunard, C. M., 82
Degott, C., 283
de HaÃ«n,C., 114
Descatoire, V., 283
Dewey, W. L., 54
Dodion, P., 271
Downes, H., 214
Drevon, C. A., 260
Emmett-Oglesby, M. W., 120
Foliot, A., 283

Fowler, B. A., 220
Franklin, M. R., 107
Fuder, H., 237
Fujimoto, J. M., 65
Fujiwara, M., 300
Fulmor, I. E., 1
Galinsky, R. E., 107
Ganey, P. E., 226
Geneve, J., 283
Gerald, M. C., 25
Gibson, J. K., 318

Goering, P. L., 220
Goldie, R. G., 275
Gonzales, R. A., 92
Goyal, R. K., 292
Grupp, G., 40
Grupp, I. L., 40
Hadley, K. B., 226
Hadley, R. W., 131
Halonen, M., 114
Harden, T. K., 173
Hayes, J. S., 18
Hazelton, G. A., 341
Hirshman, C. A., 214
Hjelle,J.J., 341
Holaday, J. W., 49
Hong, J.-S., 326
Horwitz, J., 312
Hughes, A. R., 173
Hume, J. R., 131
Inturrisi, C. E., 126
Johnson, D. G., 114
Kane, R. E., 107
Kitagawa, H., 300
Klaassen, C. D., 341
Kuhn, C. M., 137
Kurahashi, K., 300
Kveseth, N., 260
Larrey, D., 283
Letteron, P., 283

Lima L., 265
Loukides, J. E., 232

Lowe, N. J., 31
Lucchesi, B. R., 318
Maddox, Y. T., 82
Manninen, V., 246
McCalden, T. A., 36
McNeill, J. H., 292
MetsÃ¤-Ketela,T., 246
Meyer, J. S., 36
Mistry, P., 220

MÃ¸linoff,P. B., 154, 165
Morland, J., 260
Murray, R. D., 204
Nambi, P., 143
Nath, R. G., 36
Nurmi, A.-K., 246
Olsen, H., 260
Ormsbee, H. S., Ill, 99
Palmer, J. D., 114
Parham, C. S., 1
Parker, E. M., 179, 193
Parks, C. M., 214
Paterson, J. W., 275
Patterson, E., 318
Perlman, R L., 312
Pessayre, D., 283
Pollock, G. D., 18
PÃ¶rsti, I., 246
Ramwell, P. W., 82
Redei, E., 59
Riggs, C. E., Jr., 271
Robertson, D. W., 18
Robles, L., 49
Rodrigues, B., 292
Roth, R. A., 226
Saini, R. K., 1
Salgado, H. C., 204
Sannerud, C. A., 75
SÃ£ynavalammi, P., 246

Schimkus, R., 237
Schwartz, A., 9,40
Schwartz, L. W., 332
Scicli, A. G., 204
SeppÃ¤lÃ¤,E., 246
Siva.m, S. P., 326
Smith, P. F., 114
Sourkes, T. L., 265
Spina, D., 275
Sprugel, K. H., 226
Stassen, F. L., 143
Stimler-Gerard, N. P., 209
Tamburini, J. M., 271
Tanahashi, N., 36
Taylor, A. N., 59
Theiss, C., 92
Thompson, W. J., 114
Tine!, M., 283
Torphy, T. J., 332
Tortella, F. C., 49
Towel!, J. F., 65
Tseng, L.-F., 65
Tuomisto, L., 246
Uretaky, N. J., 25
van den Hoogen, R H. W. M., 252
Vapaatalo, H., 246
Vatner, S. F., 86
Voight, M., 147
Wang, R. Y., 147
Wasserman,M.A., 99,332
Welch, S. P., 54
Westfall, T. C., 147
White, R. F., 99
Whitman, M., 143
Wolfe, B. B., 154, 165
Wood, D. M., 120
Woodman, 0. L., 86
Yatani, A., 9
Yoburn, B. C., 126
Young, A. M., 75

 at A
SPE

T
 Journals on A

pril 10, 2024
jpet.aspetjournals.org

D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jpet.aspetjournals.org/



